

Emailed to: Gdemoss@hvlnc.gov

June 19, 2025

Garrett Demoss
City of Hendersonville
Water and Sewer Dept.
80 Balfour Road
Hendersonville, NC 28792

**RE: Sole Source Declaration** 

Dear Mr. Demoss

We trust this letter will serve your needs in defining Polydyne Inc. as the sole source manufacturer and supplier of the following product for the City of Hendersonville.

#### CLARIFLOC™ C-6265

Polydyne has lab/jar tested, field trialed and selected CLARIFLOC C-6265 specifically for the City of Hendersonville. The molecular structure, molecular weight, and particular raw material component are unique to Polydyne's CLARIFLOC™ product line. CLARIFLOC™ is Polydyne's trademark (Registration No. 1181722) and no other vendor is authorized to supply these products. This sole source declaration is valid for 5 years from the date of this letter.

Thank you for your business. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Chris Luke, Technical Sales Representative, at (570) 550-4162, or our Bids and Contracts Department at (800) 848-7659 Opt. 2.

Best regards,

**Boyd Stanley** 

Senior Vice-President

**Attachments** 

For assistance with TSDR, email <u>teas@uspto.gov</u> and include your serial number, the document you are looking for, and a screenshot of any error messages you have received.

STATUS DOCUMENTS MAINTENANCE Back to Search Print

Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2025-06-19 09:13:43 EDT

Mark: CLARIFLOC

**CLARIFLOC** 

US Serial Number: 73251043 Application Filing Date: Feb. 21, 1980

US Registration Number: 1181722 Registration Date: Dec. 15, 1981

Register: Principal

Mark Type: Trademark

TM5 Common Status Descriptor:



LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and Active

The trademark application has been registered with the Office.

Status: The registration has been renewed.

 Status Date:
 Feb. 23, 2022

 Publication Date:
 Sep. 22, 1981

**Mark Information** 

**Goods and Services** 

**Basis Information (Case Level)** 

**Current Owner(s) Information** 

**Attorney/Correspondence Information** 

**Prosecution History** 

**TM Staff and Location Information** 

**Assignment Abstract Of Title Information - Click to Load** 

**Proceedings - Click to Load** 

eedback

# Polydyne Inc. General Information

Federal Identification No. 34-1810283

State of Incorporation: Delaware

Date of Incorporation: August 21, 1995

Administrative Offices: P.O. Box 279,

1 Chemical Plant Road Riceboro, GA 31323

Payment Address: P.O. Box 404642

Atlanta, GA 30384-4642

### **Board of Directors**

### John Pittman

# Officers

President	John Pittman
Secretary	Christopher Gannon
VP-Finance, CFO, Treasurer & Assistant Secretary	Mark Schlag
Senior Vice President	Boyd Stanley
Vice President	Ken Luke

# \*Authorized Signers-Non Officers

Bobby Wise	Controller
------------	------------

# **Ownership Disclosure**

Corporation	Percent Ownership	Owner
Polydyne Inc.	100	SNF Holding Company
SNF Holding Company	100	SPCM SA
SPCM SA	100	Mr. René PICH holds
		and/or controls 100% of the
		shares of SPCM SA, a
		company duly organized and
		existing under the laws of
		France, whose registered
		office is in ZAC de Milieux,
		Andrézieux, (42163),
		FRANCE, registered under
		the number 312 327 737 in
		the Commercial Registry of
		the town of Saint-Etienne
		(42000), FRANCE.

Rev. 11/2022